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e ~ 4 N ~N
LEGEND GENERAL NOTES SIGNAGE LEGEND
1. HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE
PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES AND LOGAL REGULATIONS. @
OWNERNRADITION COMMUNITY DEVELOFMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 2. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ABUTTING VEHICULAR USE AREAS SHALL BE
LINPDED ' : : CURBED OR PROTECTED BY CURB STOPS. . .
PROPOSED STORMWATER FIPE UNDER CONSTRUCTION PER ZONING: MPUD 3. ALL BUILDING, PARKING AND ACCESS AREAS SHALL DOCUMENT \?;\(I)HﬁTEOSPT(S)'SEAELU WITH 24
D 1T 1 FLU: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN
PERMIT NUMBER #P20-008 PROJECT BOUNDARY OB & RECORD: ESPLANADE AT TRADITION (PB 88-10) TRACT DISABILITIES ACT PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.
_};)Q_ LIGHTING FIXTURES SMT 18 ' 4. SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN PLACE
M. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
5. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
Y FIRE HYDRANT PROPOSED E)LIJ:C(“I,EH-APTER 153 OF THE LANDSCAPE CODE OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. NOTE: DETAILS REFERENCED M.U.T.C.D. LATEST EDITION, AND
SANITARY CLEANOUT STORMWATER 6. NO LANDSCAPING OTHER THAN GRASSES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN F.D.O.T. DESIGN STANDARDS, LATEST EDITION
O PIPE (TYP.) — — 10' OF THE CITY UTILITY LINE OR APPURTENANCES. ALL OTHER
— — UTILITIES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 5' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION M.U.T.C.D.
) SANITARY MANHOLE FROM CITY UTILITY MAINS FOR PARALLEL INSTALLATIONS AND A SECTION 2B.04 - STOP SIGN (R1-1)
_ | MINIMUM 18” BELOW CITY MAINS. (ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE TAKEN SECTION 2D.38 - STREET NAME SIGN (D3-1)
' FROM OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE OF PIPE ) SECTION 3C - OBJECT MARKERS
@ PARKING COUNT 6' SIDEWALK ALONG POND (TYP) = 7. NO LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PLACED IN A MANNER THAT WOULD
N y e CHEE COUICT W R0 OrErion s -1 0esonsTavD s
8. THIS APPLICATION IS NOT VESTED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL FEES. ALL FEES INDEX #304 - PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS
— ARE CALCULATED AT TIME OF PAYMENT. THIS INCLUDES SPECIFICALLY INDEX # 11865 - SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGNS
6' SIDEWALK (TYP) / IMPACT FEES. UPLAND PRESERVE FEES AND ANY ADMINISTRATIVE INDEX # 17346 - SPECIAL MARKING AREAS
REVIEW FEES FOR CITY DEPARTMENTS. NO FEES ARE VESTED BASED .
R e R T INDEX # 17352 - TYPICAL PLACEMENT OF REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
DN 9. SIGNS ARE NOT PART OF THIS REVIEW AND SHALL BE PERMITTED
EXISTING PROPOSED SEPARATELY FROM THIS APPLICATION. (SEE CHAPTER 155 (SIGN CODE) \_ Y,
< 24" HDPE ORI ATER CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.)
\\ PIPE PPE (NP - . 10. THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR AND AUTHORIZED e ~\
. : r REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL
NN Z STOPBAR — / OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE SIGNAGE NOTES
N — - Ve FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF THE PAVEMENT
~~ — — — . 5' SIDEWALK (TYP) .
W O — O RO A TGS et o
\ =1 — N ; -08(g). 1. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC WITH RPM'S AND
\ N\ N @/ ¢ SANITARY 11. FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BUILDINGS OTHER THAN WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT STANDARD INDEX
N\ N P » \ ‘o \ P CLEANOUT DETACHED ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 173486,
N : 5 . S 4 BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING:
N\ AN A 2 TYPED' "- a. THE MAXIMUM DISTANCE TO A FIRE HYDRANT FROM THE CLOSEST 2. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WILL BE
N <Y CURB (TYP) ANt POINT IN THE BUILDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 400 FT. MANUFACTURED USING DIAMOND GRADE REFLECTIVE SHEETING (OR
PROJECT A / AN EQUIVALENT). ALL SIGNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
\ BOUNDARY \\\\ & NN\ //s / / o — CLEANOUT / Av 6" PVC SANITARY b. EQEE'\Q/SX'(';"OUF'\# D'\';;i"ﬁi B':TWEEN FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL NOT ACCORDANCE WITH MUTCD CRITERIA FOR SIGN SIZE AND SHAPE AND
\ ) L : 500 FT. 18.5. LETTERING DIMENSIONS.
\) N\ | /
\\\\ \  TRANSITION £ / ( DUMPSTER PROPO/SED TEGRAL S'DEWA‘{CU{W 2V ZEUINE \ /
\' o /CURB \ " INLET(TYP)) (SEE E@IL THIS SHEET) 6" SANITARY 3. ET‘TVYE(“:”SSE MARKINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUTCD PER
y ' SEWER SERVICE -
N <\ / ' SIDEWALK (TYP)
N VAR I - ( PROPOSED BOCCE COURTS ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT 4. STREET SIGNS MUST BE ON SEPARATE POLE DIAGONAL & OPPOSITE
NN . o SIDE FROM STOP SIGN.
\ N\ R3S NN IV STANDARD \ YARD DRAIN (TYP.)
y < PARKING SPACES THIS SITE WAS INCLUDED IN THE OVERALL ESPLANADE AT TRADITION SITE
, \\\\ N D N (TYP) K’?EGRRCEE/;ST%R ASSESSMENT AND THIS AREA OF THE DEVELOPMENT IS PART OF THE MASS 5. STREET SIGN POSTS TO BE SQUARE GALVANIZED STEEL.
/N _ﬁi\ . GRADING PLAN THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE CITY AND IS CURRENTLY IN \ J
3'VALLEY / \\\ ] \ OPERATION )
&> $ S
N ) I ( SITE DATA TABLE h
I N 6" PVC SANITARY SANITARY CLEANOUT (
N - R5' SERVICE LINE PSLUSD P.O.S 6' SIDEWALK (TYP) SOLID WASTE STATEMENT PARCEL ID. | 4305-500-0026-000-1
- / ~
2 \ / /\- ‘DI‘ECORATIVE PARCEL AREA | 6.63 Ac.
\ AN J ® THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES
N <_// SANITARY " FENCE SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP. REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE ZONING DISTRICT | MASTER PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT
i AN CLEANOUT ’ PROPOSED PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE FUTURE LAND USE | NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
U % WELLNESS CENTER T STORMWAT;\ AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE ESPLANADE AT TRADITION (PB 85-10)
N 20 20' UTILITY 3 FFE = 26735 SANITARY CLEANOUT PIPE (TYP.) \ CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (G). LEGAL DESCRIPTION | TRAGT AMENITY CENTER
12 U?Q_\IlY EASEME! EASEMENT > AREA = 12,400 SF PSLUSD P.O.S EQUIPMENT /
SANITARY Y GROSS FLOOR AREA 12,400 SF
PROPOSED
N ) N A\ RN 0 MANHOLE YARD DRAIN (TYP) PARKING CALCULATIONS
N N PROPOSED O\FFS|TE AN \ MONUMENT SIGN 4 ' £ . BUILDING AREA: 12,400 SF
NN 8 SIDEWALK \ N S > 6' SIDEWALK SPACES FOR BUILDING AREA: 12,400 SF/200 = 62 SPACES
TN \\\\ N N N ‘" R4S L 4 SPACES FOR COURTS: 12 COURTS X 2 = 24 SPACES
NG R15' ,
UNDER CONSTRUCTION PER » N\ | 7 T ErstmENT — TOTAL SPACES: 86
A N < ,\ \ AN 2' STOP BAR EASEMENT o ; PARKING DATA 99 SPACES
PERMIT NUMBER #P20-008 N N . 0N , 1 ’ 1" POLY ] PARKING PROVIDED: 5 H/C SPACES
< N N A S R1S % WATER SERVICE 8' VINYL COATED — A SPACES
N N NN ON N N \\ \ 4 Q D CHAIN-LINK FENC;\ TOTAL: 104 SPACES
= -~ Q) "
N o “ X N N N\ X. 6"PVC 8" DDCV . PERVIOUS/ IMP. SF AC _ PERCENTAGE
N \\ N < SANITARY P - - HANDICAP PARKING 2" POLY BUILDING AREA: 17225SF  040AC.  594%
OWNER: TAYLOR MORRISON OF FLORIDA INC. N ~ TRANSITION WATER SERVICE VEHICLE USE AREA: 52,686 SF 1.21AC. 17.97%
ZONING: MPUD N DN R30 SERVICE W/ SIGNAGE (TYP)
: N N CURB 1= OO IMPERVIOUS AREA: 98,036 S 225AC.  33.43%
FLU: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT . . N\ N \ c LINE v - N OPEN SPACE: 125263 SF 287 AC. _ 42.66%
OB & RECORD: ESPLANADE AT TRADITION CENTER LINE > ~ TOTAL: 293210 SF  6.73AC. 100.00%
(PB 88-10) PARCEL 3B OF DRIVEWAY NN &' SIDEWALK (TYP NS @ INTEGRAL SIDEWALK CURB 6, TENNIS|COURT TENNIS COURT i
NN ASN (TYP) (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET) \
AV EvALLEY \ \ , o BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
o8 NGUTTER N\ \ LANDSCAPE < — ;
PO TN N \ @ BERM (TYP.) — o o0 o ) FRONT 25
A\ N o —
IMPORTANT: ALL STRUCTURAL < 7 EXISTING SANITARY "\ RO Ll s s STREET SIDE 25
COMPONENTS SHALL BE _ // ~~ MANHOLE (TYP.) . N\ STUB OUT N 1" pOLY . REAR 25'
DESIGNED BY STRUCTURAL P s N NN \\\ Y WATER SERVICE k MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 35' J
ENGINEER PRIOR TO PR N\ N PARKING Ll /
CONSTRUCTION. A N AN \ LIGHT (TYP.)
NOTE: ALL ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED OWNER: TAYLOR MORRISON OF FLOR{QA\TNC. N\ Eﬁ] % oﬁj EC
PER MANUFACTURER'S ZONING: MPUD N N \\ N N\ l q / p
SPECIFICATIONS & FLORIDA FLU: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT X , ,
BUILDING CODE. OB & RECORD: ESPLANADE AT TRADITION N\ \_ N\ 2 2 STOPBAR \\ — 8 VINYL COATED — 4 ™\
(PB 88-10) PARCEL 3B \ \ N\ (TYP) \ CHAIN-LINK FENCE DRAINAGE STATEMENT
METAL HANDLES PROPOSED OFFSITE ~C N\ TVPE D" L1 ] AN
/ & LATCH 8' SIDEWALK . N CURB (TYP) O N
L o L 2 120" 2 NN o THE PROPOSED PROJECT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE SFWMD UNDER
240 4 f PICKLEBALL COURT N
ﬁ‘ﬂ , - - ﬂ ’ AN N PROPOSED B PICKLEBALL COURT o N APPLICATION NUMBER 201216-4889. THE PROJECT AREA WAS PREVIOUSLY
. ' ¥ q{ N N ACCOUNTED FOR IN SFWMD PERMIT NUMBER 56-101986-P, ESPLANADE AT
5 Ik I ih [ ! 5 ~|-8" CONCRETE BLOCK COVER LIGHTING (TyP N TRADITION, WHICH CONSISTED OF A MASTER SURFACE WATER
i i WALLS W/ STUCCO o (TYP.) y N V| MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE COMMUNITY. UNDER PERMIT NUMBER
1 N 56-101986-P, THE PROJECT AREA WAS ASSUMED WITH 80% IMPERVIOUS
EXISTING :
HINGE, TYP. FOOTER BY —| STEEL /s LARGE DOG PARK N\| AREA. THE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA IS 57%. RUNOFF FROM THE
TREX GATE - DOUBLE!  OTHERS, TYP BOLLARD FIRE HYDRANT
5 HT X 526 W TREX S e DOUBLE »TYP. TREX GATE - SINGLE h / 1 AMENITY CENTER WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE PREVIOUSLY PERMITTED
5'HT X 3' W TREX ACCESS GATE ng / POND, S.M.T. 8, BY A SERIES OF INLETS AND PIPES. S.M.T. 8 IS LOCATED
/ / ALONG THE NORTH AND EAST BOUNDARY OF THE PROJECT. THE MASTER
. . EXISTING SANITARY STORMWATER SYSTEM DISCHARGES TO THE PEACOCK CANAL LOCATED
1 240" 7 ~ SEWER NORTH OF THE PROJET. THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS CONSISTENT WITH
- s SMALL & MEDIUM DOG PARK THE LAND USE AND SITE GRADING ASSUMPTIONS FOR THE MASTER
DA x4t . STEEL = J SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM. DISCHARGE RATES FROM THE
) o o 0 " . X 41" H. N
T e e oFD . 12" WHITE STRIPE MASTER SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ARE NOT ANTICIPATED
© L 4qgr | NTO CONCRETE, TYP. v TO INCREASE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT.
L . X Z AT 11-0"CLEAR—+(1__& conc. BLOCK WALL \\ \_ Y,
i | 5 w fEC = W/ STUCCO, TYP.
T =) © wiZ 8" FILLED CMU CELLS & (1) #5 —_
g s BAR AT LOCATIONS SHOWN — 4 N\
J ? | 8" CONCRETE BLOCK 2 S TRAFFIC STATEMENT
WALLS W/ STUCCO ;/ M
N + 94 N\ CONNECT TO o, —_————
OUTSDE OF 1 : Py \\\ EXISTING 8"PVC WY\ "\ AN\ \ « > & = o - == THE PROPOSED ESPLANADE AT TRADITION AMENITY CENTER TRAFFIC
OWNER: TRADITION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
CLEAR AREA, TYP. < s \\\WATER '\{'/i"N N \ 73 ZONING: MPUD GENERATION IS BASED UPON THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION
- ) v FLU: NEW COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER'S (ITE) “TRIP GENERATION MANUAL”, TENTH EDITION. THE ITE
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CODE MOST SIMILAR TO THE PROPOSED AMENITY CENTER
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“RECREATIONAL COMMUNITY CENTER” (CODE 495) WHICH IS GENERALLY
DEFINED AS PRIVATELY OWNED FACILITIES SUCH AS SPORTS COURTS,
SWIMMING POOLS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, WEIGHT ROOMS, SNACK BARS
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AND SPACE FOR EVENTS.

B SLOPE PAVEMENT
VARIES (REFER TO PLAN) AWAY TRIP GENERATION RATES:
l FROM SIDEWALK ADT: 28.82 PER 1,000 SQ. FT OF GROSS FLOOR SPACE 12,400 SF=358 VPD
4" MIN 1"R . PM PEAK HOUR: 2.31 TRIPS PER 1,000 SQ FT OF GROSS FLOOR SPACE 12,400
f & SF=29 VPH
4" t 12" THE FACILITY WILL BE FOR THE PRIVATE USE OF THE ESPLANADE AT
TRADITION COMMUNITY AND WILL THEREFORE NOT IMPACT THE
‘4‘: kSURROUNDING PUBLIC ROADWAY NETWORK. )
MIN. 3,000 P.S.I.
CONCRETE PAVEMENT -/
INTEGRAL SIDEWALK CURB DETAIL
/—6" WHITE STRIPE NT.S
3.6" WHITE CHEVRONS STANDARD CROSSWALK (TYP.)
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NOTES:

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE
LEVEL WITH SURFACE SLOPES NOT EXCEEDING 1:50 (2%) IN

ALL DIRECTIONS PER ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE

DESIGN SECTION 4.6.

TYPICAL PARKING SPACE DETAIL
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DECORATIVE FENCE AND GATE DETAIL

N.T.S.
*LIFE SAFETY BARRIER MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN CHAPTER 64E-9 OF THE FLORIDA STATE STATUTES
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SCALE IN FEET

SIGNING & STRIPING DETAIL

PSLUSD #

5309B-2

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE PROJECT #

P20-245

CALL 48 HOURS
BEFORE YOU DIG

811

KNOW WHAT'S BELOW.
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG.

IT'S THE LAW!
DIAL 811

SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA, INC.

FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #LC26000385

SET NUMBER: 890-012-01

SHEET : 1
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CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT

REVIEWED

By: melissap

Date: 10/14/2021 Time: 12:31:24 PM
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